0527991

# Q1CT20515 MB 2908 ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant

	OBTS Number	•	Ju	venite Referral	Report	`			3. Request 4. Request			Juvenile	N
IVE	Agency ORI Number FLO 50000	Agency M	Name BEACH COUN	ITY SHERIFF	'S OFFICE	Age		ort Numbe		s only)	<u></u>		
TRAT	ChargeType: 1. Feld	ony	3. Misdemeanor	5.0	Ordinance Other			on Seized / 1. Yes 2. No N			Multiple Clearan	ice	
N N	Location of Arrest (Including Name	of Business)		canor	Location of	Offense (B		Vame, Addre			Indicate	2	
Ą	CRESTWOOD BLVD / CYPI										L PALM BE	ACH, FL 33	411
	Date of Arrest 12/10/2021	Time of Arrest 2232	Booking Date	Booking Time	Jail Date	Jail T	ime		of Vehicle				
	Name (Last, First, Middle)  GARCIA, DARIO.	FERNAN	DO		-	Alia	s (Name	, DOB, Soc	. Sec. #, Et	c.)			
	Race W - White ! - American Indian .		Date of Birth	/26/1965 Heig	5'10 We	eight 26		e Color	Hair Col		Complexion	Build	
	B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Phys	'' '''		720/1703	310	Marital		Religion		Indication	MED	MED	Unk.
Ļ	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number	)	(City)	(S(a(e)	(Zip)	Mari	ried none	CATI	IOLIC	Drug Infl Residence			ᆸ
DEFENDAN	133 BLACK OLIVE C				3411			33-0055		1. City 2. County	3. Flori 4. Out	ida of State	1
DEFE	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. NL 1070 COLLEGE RD, PA	•	(City) <b>KY 40361</b>	(State)	(Zip)	(	one )			Address S KY DL	/VERBAL		
	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	PI	none			Occupation	on E TRAINII	NG	
	D/L Number, State		Soc. Sec. Number	·····	INS Num	ber			Place of Bir	rth (City, S		Citizenship	
-	G99288137, KY Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Mic	ddle)			Race	Sex	Date of		RGENT	TINA Arrested	3.1	YES	
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Mic	ddle)	<del>-</del>		Race	Sex	Date of I	Dieth	☐ 2.	At Large	5	Misdemeanor Juvenile Felony	
ľ					Kace	1		Sill.		Arrested Al Large	□ 4. 1	reiony Misdemeanor Juvenile	
	☐ Parent Name ☐ Legal Custodian ☐ Other:	(Last)	-()-	irst)		(Middle					Residence	Phone	
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(0	City)		(State		- (	Zip)		Business P	'hone	
u u	Notified by: (Name)			Date	Time		Juvenile 1. Handl	Disposition led/ process	ed within	2. TO1	THRS/DYS		
JUVENIL	Released To: (Name)			Relations	hip		Dept.	and Release	ed.	3, Inc	arcerated Date	Time	<u></u>
3	The above address provided by	Idefendant and /	or I defendant's pare	ents The child and	7 or palient was i	told	Seboo	al Attended				Grade	
	The above address provided by to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (P Yes, by: (Name)  Property Crime?  Description	hone 355-2526) i	informed of any char	nge of address.		<b>-</b>		<u> </u>					
	Yes No						Value	of Property					
CODE	IN. N/A B. Buy D	R. Smuggle K. J. Deliver E. Use	Dispense/ M. Mani Distribute Prod Cultin	ufacture/ Z. Othe luce/ vate	r Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetan	C	. Barbitus . Cocaine . Heroin	e N	l. Hallucino: I. Marijuana I. Opium/De	ă .	P. Paraphema Equipment S. Synthetics	atia/ U. Unkn Z. Other	
, i	Charge Description Driving Under the Influence	a - Property De	C	ounts Domestic	Statute Viola 316.193(3		er			-		lation of ORD #	-
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amoun		Offense #	□Y	Warrant I Ca	<u> </u>	er	<del> </del>			Bond	. <del></del> -	
-	N N Charge Description		21136826	ounts Domestic	Statute Viola	ation Numb	ег				Vic	plation of ORD	#
ARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amoun	at / Hoit	Offense #	Violence	V Warrant / Ca	niae Numb	\ar						
CHA											Bond	<u>.                                </u>	
CHARGE	Charge Description		C	ounts Domestic		ation Numb	er				Viol	lation of ORD #	<b>;</b>
GHŞ	Drug Activity Drug Type Amoun	t I Unit	Offense #		Warrant / Ca	pias Numb	er	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Bond	·	
3E	Charge Description	,	Co	ounts Domesti Violence		tion Numb	er				Vio	olation of ORD	#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount	t / Unit	Offense #	<u> </u>	Warrant / Ca	apias Num	ber				Bond	<del></del>	
H	Location (Court, Room Number, Addr	ess)			1		<del></del>				<del>2</del>	3	
APPEAR	Criminal Justice Complex Court Dete and Time	c, 3228 Gun Cl	ub Road, West P	alm Beach, F	L 33406 - Pi	n: (561)	688-46	500			<u> </u>		-
TO AP	Month JANUARY	Day 6th	Ye	ar 2022		8:30		AN	$_{\scriptscriptstyle 1}$ $\times$	<u> </u>	CO III.	ું જ્ <mark>ર</mark> ા	ig ozas
NOTICE 1	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIMI FAIL TO APPEAR DEFORE THE CO	E AND PLACE DES OURT AS REQUIRE	GNATED TO ANSWE D BY THIS NOTICE TO	R THE OFFENSE APPEAR, THAT	CHARGED OR MAY BE HELD	TO PAY T			BED. I UN ID A WARR	IDERSIA RANT COP	ND THAT SHO	SHALL BEISS	FELY SUE
Š	Signature of Defendant				4- 1	<u> </u>		0/2021 Date Sig		. E	SN Ep S	· Fig.	TO
H	HOLD for other Agency	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Arresti	ng Office			Name V	erification (F			<del>jo i</del>	1 4	<del>1</del> 2 3
NIN	Name:  Dangerous Resisted Ar	rest	X Name of Arresting	Officer (Prior		D. #	(PRINT	)					
ADMIN	Suicidal Other:	D.# Pouch#	Inv. Cisson ID:	# 24091	24091	[	,					PAGE	
	ADSAUG		Inv. Cisson	240	091 PE	$\mathbf{SU}$		here if subj				1 OF 1	1
PBS	O #148 REV. 8/97	COURT COPY	GREEN - STATE A	TORNEY Y	'ELLOW - AGEN	CY	PINK -	AGENCY	GOLD	- DEFEND	DANT (N.T.A.'s	ONLY)	

	z					ncy Na			F	PRC	DBA	BLE	CA	us	E A	FFI	DAV	/IT				Arre: N T.		3. R 4. F	eque	st for	Warrar Capias	nt S	7	7	Juve	nile [
	ADMIN		0,0		-	ALN		EAC	СН	CC	<u>1UC</u>	NTY	′ S⊦	1EF	RIF	F'S	OF	FIC	E		6 ency	Repor	Num	ber	 -l				<u> </u>		1,1	
			Felony Traffic Fi	Felon	у	د_	Z .		Misde Traffi		anor isdem	neano	)r		5		ordina Other	псе				Spe	cial N	otes	_1					1	T.T	
	DEF		DAR	216	2	_1	FE	RX	SA	Ŋ	<u>ک</u>								Alias						Rac		Sex	Ts	ate of I	Birth,	/	6,5
	CHARGES		1													T	Char	ge De	scripti	on	_				<u> </u>			1.	<u> </u>		9	عرص
	딍		<b>.</b>												_	$\top$	Char	ge De	scriptii	on												
			BA	1							_			_											Rac	,	Sex	J Di	te of B	rth		
	XICTIM	ı	mber)						(	(City)	,		_	(	State	<del>)</del>		(2	ip)	Ţ	hone					+	Address	5 SOI	ırce		<u></u>	
	<u>ا</u> [		et)						(0	City)				(5	State	)		(2	ip)	  -	hone	)			_	+	Occupa	ation	-			
	1		swears th	that h	ne/she	e has	just :	and r	reaso	nabl	le gro	ounds	s to b	eliev	e, ar	nd do	es be	lieve	that th	le al	ove i	) named	Defe	ndani	COTT	Tulia	the to	e de la companion				
			acts in m	ту р	rese	nce.							[	v	as (	obse	rved	by _							who	o tol	d	powin	ig violat	on of l	aw.	
	١	•	v facts.										_	_ W	nat I vas 1	he/si foun	he sa d to	aw th have	e arre	este mite	d pe	rson e bele	comn	nit th	e be	low :	acts.	v (de	ecribe	d) inse		•:
	-		y of	<u>Q</u>	<u>~</u>	m	<u>be</u>	_	20	2	at	9	350				λ. <b>Μ</b> .	<b>×</b>	Р.М.	(Sp	ecific	ally	includ	de fa	cts c	onst	ituting	cau	se for a	trest	ssiga )	uon.
1	-		em	<u>ط</u>	بو	1		10	24	4		2	22	21			a-	t_	as	- -	301		_	15			ho					
	ľ		Loc	<u>a</u>	te	d		土		_	ά		C	نے	51	ر اسا	20	d	13	i de	0		JL	ر ص	-	<u> </u>	14	<u>~</u>	<del></del>	ſ	<del></del> ,	
	L		٥	<	ki	de	<u>(i)</u>	19	<b>.</b>	C	nd	<u> </u>	<u>·</u>		1.	داد	بر		Cr		7	`	<u> </u>	3 ^ 2	<u> </u>	<u>-</u> \. \		ے	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
			XO(	الحل	<b>5</b>		0	Ž	, –	~	~·		ĭ	_		4	10		>	7	<u> </u>		in	<u>ات</u>		(	<del>ng</del>			<u> 2</u> w	1	
	L		he	(	2	e	<u></u>	<u> </u>	~		٦	1	<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			, I	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				1	<u>اد</u> /	a T	197		4			<del></del>
	L		٣	_	Gr	$\sim$	· C		7	7	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>	11		2	<u> </u>		10	<u>e                                    </u>	IT.		<u> </u>	<u> 10</u>	)	<u>*</u>	2	20	d				
		1	roo	2 <u> </u>		Or	<u>~</u>		7	٠.	<u></u>					<u> </u>	<u>v</u>	_	<u>ب</u> ند (	50	ڪ	<u> </u>	-0			~	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>	<u>a</u>			
Ę	ſ		cet	<u> </u>		$\sim$	<u></u>		<u>ر</u>	$\vec{\zeta}$	X	25	7	<u>'</u>	-6	ak ^	<u>-e</u>	7	<u>) (</u>	<u> </u>		<u>_</u>	4	<b>+</b>	لما	2_	M	<u>e</u> e	lia	2		
STATEMEN				1,	1.0	<u>ر</u> الم	<b>T</b>		<u> </u>		30	Si		<u>ىر</u> -	20			DI	<u>1</u>	Ŀ		1 h	<u> </u>	6	w	C		te	4	<u> </u>		
TS 3			Mr	_ <u></u> ~	~	- 4		1		<u>، ار</u>	<del>/</del>	11.4	二 上 上		<u>د د</u>	<u>1T</u>	<del>-</del>		4	20	M	2	35	_		2	ىط	_]				
Second			~(C	<u>,                                    </u>	٠ . ١	a(				•	3		11	1~	39		1 -	<u>1</u>	_	10	10		4	يط	مد	+	·	<u>,</u>	<u>۷٬۰۷</u>			
ABLE			<u> </u>	-		W		7	<u>V</u> i	e(	<u>م</u>		<u>e</u>		-		<u> XIC</u>	<u> </u>	9		<u>ب</u>	1	3		<u>a</u>	_	<del>_  </del>	<u>17</u>	Val	<u>e</u> _		
PROBABLE CA	T		4	<u> </u>	_		Jh.	<u>e</u> _		P	Ce	5	S.€	<u>2</u>	4	e	~		S	Q	at	<u> </u>		<u>U</u> 1		<u>.</u>	ja	<u>v</u> c	<u>ia</u>			
				~	<u>e</u>			9		_		u	غد	<del>11</del>	1		9		10	3	94	2		6	<u>۾</u>	<u>e</u>	ra	<u> ti</u>	27	<del>,</del>		
			الحا	,	Ъ	۵	<u>ج</u>	0			<u> 2</u> ~	24	<b>2</b>		0	15	K	e.	d		<u>_</u>	10	_	<u>u</u>	he	u	2 (	lc	工	<u> </u>	201	<u>k?</u>
		Ì	yea	<del>d</del> ,		u	<u>، د</u>	7	9		_1	$\overline{N}$	۲,		9	41	<u>rc</u>	<u>;                                    </u>	1		<u>ل</u> م	n	$\mathcal{F}$	1		20	<u> 1d</u>	ti.	ون	20	1	
	-		<u>un</u>	٦,	T	<u>۔</u>		a	Ω,	<u>. i.</u>	ملا	ed	)		_1	4	حا	u	di	ч	9		T	<u> </u>	A	• •		لد	لند	حـَـ		
			140		4	d	<u>e</u>			Ŋ	ىك	4			<u>~</u>	1	عد	Ju	1e	n	<u>√</u>	<u> </u>	7		i	9		土	hi	5		
												<u>.</u>																				
$  \cdot  $	ST	_	<del></del>																													
ų,	S				2	0	d	,																Ŀ								
TRAT			Officer)		-																											
ADMINISTRATIVE			to or affin			_	. /	,	- 1				_ day						be			20.5	21			/5		14	RC	1_		_
11			e Officer).	8	K	X	联	i nwoj	tofme	and		roduc		entifi	cation	n. Typ	oe of i	dentifi	cation	proc	uced		<u>≺⊦</u>	اص	ىر	<u>~</u>	1		<del></del>	_		
PBS			r (F.S.S. 11		<u>U</u>	HTE		_				GRE			210															1	PAGE	/

## **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

ON THE <b>10TH</b>	DAY OF _	DECEMBER	_ <sub>20</sub> <u>21</u>	_, AT <b>2152</b>	AM	<b>≱</b> M
SUBJECT: GARCIA				•	ASE NUMBER: 211	36826
AGENCY: PALM BEA	CH COUN	TY SHERIFF'S O	FFICE		FICER: Inv. Cisson ID# 24	1091
				CONTACT		
DRIVING PATTERN:	Actual phys	ical control (physical	evidence o	r statements put	ting def. behind wheel of	f vehicle)
in the City of Royal Palm coming from just south of island of the entrance to a later identified as Dario F Garcia exited the driver s board, driver step, dash b sustained a laceration to h vehicle, is consistent with Warnings he stated he way vehicle at the time of the comparison of the contract of t	Heach, FL 33-6 his location. It neighborhood ernandez Gareat and asked ward in front on the laceration of driving the verash. The GM	411. Upon arrival I spoke He responded to the scen d at Crestwood Blvd and cia by his Kentucky driv how he looked. He said He of the driver seat. The He triking the steering whee to Garcia's nose and lead cehicle. The passenger Jii	e with Deputy e immediatel Cypress Lake er license. He he had a lacer male passeng el. The above ds me to belie ll Winters col	V Curci ID# 8081. H  y and found a white  the Dr. He observed a  e also observed a fer  ation to his nose. I d  er did not sustain an  evidence of fresh bl  eve he was operating  mpleted a sworn wri	occurred at at Crestwood Bi e said he heard a vehicle skid in color GMC Denali SUV s white male in the driver sea nale passenger in the front pobserved blood spatter on the ay injuries and was not bleed ood on the steering wheel, day the vehicle at the time of the itten statement, that she was lant Garcia.	I and then a loud crash topped in the center it of the vehicle who was assenger seat. He said e driver seat area floor ling. The driver Garcia ash and driver side of the e crash Post Miranda
OBSERVATION OF D	RIVER:					
and brown sandals walk over to the frounsteady on his fee the defendants eyes emitting from his band I was now cond Miranda Warnings DRIVER'S STATEME  The defendant said receive a bump on	The deferent of my vot and stagg were blook reath that ducting a control to which but the did no the head.	Idant was standing thicle and speak was ended as he walked dishot and glossy. I grew stronger as he riminal investigation in the said he understot thave any physical the defendant said	g next to the vith me. We will be to the standard on for DU tood.  The spoke is the	ne driver side of walking of anding stational obvious odor of explained to he in the said he under the preexisting to beers and one	reen button down shir f the vehicle. I asked a ver to my vehicle, the cry the defendant swa of an unknown alcoho im the crash investigated aderstood and I explain injuries, diabetes, we be Jack (Jack Daniels o oadside field sobriety	the defendant to defendant was yed. I could see slic beverage ation was complete ined to him his ear glasses or Whisky) to drink
An obvious odor of	an unknov	wn alcoholic hever	rage			
SPEECH: Slow, Sl	urred, Tl	GENERA	L OBS	ERVATIO	NS	
ATTITUDE: Calm,	Complia	nt, Repetitive, I	Resistive			
CLOTHING: Dirty, D	isheveled,	bloody				
MEDICAL/OTHER: No	ne					
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	- la	h				
Inv. Cisson ID# 24091 Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	171					
he foregoing instrument was sworn to or al	ffirmed also subscrib	ed before of this 10th	day of <u>Decem</u> l	oer 20 <u>21</u>	by Inv. Cisson ID	9# 24091
Print name of Arresting/Investigative Office	r), who is personally	know to me and/or produced ide	entification. Type of	identification produced K	nown	
Renee Ragin (#1687	' //	Some Some	Notary I	Public State of Florida	3	

#### ROADSIDE TASKS

NOADOII	DE TAORO
<b>HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:</b>	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
The defendant swayed while standing stationary. I had to remind the defendant to would stop following the red light and look at other objects behind me. He could no	not turn his head multiple times. I had to remind him to follow the red light as he ot maintain the instructional stance and kept flailing his arms and moving his feet.
WALK & TURN:	
I began to instruct the defendant to stand in the instruction	onal stance. While asking him to stand on the yellow line,
he turned around and said he did not want to do it. He sa	id just take me to jail. (Taylor) I said to the defendant, if
you fail to submit to the roadside tasks I am requesting, it	t can be used against you in court. If you fail to submit to
the roadside tasks I am requesting, I will be forced to con	clude my investigation and base my decision as to your
impairment solely on the facts at hand. He said he unders	and again refused to do the task.
a de la companya de	AX Y
ONE LEG STAND:	
The defendant refused to do the task.	
	,
FINGER TO NOSE:	
The defendant refused to do the task.	
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
The defendant refused to do the task.	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 0.124 0.119	
0.114 U.119	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM PEACH	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
Inv. Cisson ID# 24091 (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before methis 10th day of Decen	nber 20 21 by Inv. Cisson ID# 24091
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type	e of identification produced. Known
Renee Ragin (#16877)	~~~~~
No.	otary Public State of Florida
/ )	enee Ragin / Commission GG 966418 pires 03/05/2024

#### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21136826 ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Cisson ID# 24091 ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 (WORK) 561 688 3000 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of the case NAME: Deputy Curci ID# 8081 ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) **\_561 688 3000** CAN TESTIFY TO: Witness to the driver Garcia in the driver seat. NAME: Deputy Maccaron ID# 36183 ADDRESS pbso PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: Crash investigation NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_(WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_(WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO:

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: Garcia, Dario F.	CASE NUMBER: 21-136826
DATE: Dec 11, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 01:14	ENDING TIME: 01:34
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .124 TIME 01:20 A.M.⊠ F	P.M.
3) N/A TIME A.M.	P.M A.M P.M
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slurred, Accent	
ATTITUDE: Talkative, cooperative	
CLOTHING: Blue jeans, green shirt, brown sandals	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: Allergies	
MEDICATIONS: Claritin D	Y
OTHER:	
Eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath Subject stated he had 3 Jack Daniels in Q&A.	
COMMENTS:	
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observ	ation period at 00:52 hrs.
Subject agreed to perform breath test. Subject asked what are my consequence if he do	esn't.
A/O read I/C and subject stated understood I/C	
Subject agreed to take test.	
Tech read breath test results.	
A/O read rights. Subject acknowledged he understood rights.	
A/O conducted Q&A. Subject answered Q&A.	



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBS	O CASE	<b>#</b> 21136826		PBSO	ZONE	9-2	1		
AGE	ENCY CAS	SE #		CRASI	H CAS	E # _	2113682	4.1	
TIN	ME OF S	TOP/CRASH 21	52 DATE	12/10/20	21		DAY Fr	riday	
SUE	BJECT'S	NAME GARCIA	, DARIO, FERNANI	OO RACE	W		SEX I	М	
HGT	5'10	WGT	200	DOB	6/26	5/1965			
LO	CATION	CRESTWOOD	BLVD / CYPRESS	LAKE DR	, ROY	AL P	ALM BE	ACH, FL 33	411
ARI	RESTING	OFFICER'S NAM	E & ID Inv. Cisson	D# 24091 (	24091)	) AC	ENCY Palm	Beach County SI	eriff's Offic
DI	VISION:	CID / DUI		NOT	'IFIED	BY C	OMMO YE	S	
							ACILITY	0052	
						ARRES	ST TIME	2232	···
BRE?	ATH RES	ULTS:							
Т	ESTING	- OFFICER'S II	Renee Ragin (#16877)	PBSO VI	DEOT	APE #	. N/	Ä	

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-001741 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 12/11/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 12/03/2021 Observation Period Began: 00:52

Subject's Name: DARIO F GARCIA

DOB: 06/26/1965 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:18	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:19	
	Control Test	0.079	01:19	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:20	
	Subject Sample #1	0.124	01:20	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:21	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:23	
	Subject Sample #2	0.119	01:23	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:24	
	Control Test	0.078	01:24	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:25	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:25	

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ( $\checkmark$ ) is personally known to me or (\_\_) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states: , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Aprin strative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: dnature Sworn to before me this 550n Pyblic-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 315.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Printed Name of Notary Public-State

of Florida

Signature of

### PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - SWORN STATEMENT

\*

Per FL statute 837.Q12, whoever knowingly makes a false statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

□ WITNESS		VI 🔀	OTHER									
CASE #:			ZONE:	SUSPECT:					TIME OF ORIG		FFENSE:	
51/517 7/05	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	j. j		<del></del>	11211	7/316			
EVENT TYPE:					DEPUT	Y: •	1121	., ;		ID#:	11	
			COMPL	ETE EVERY	THING BELO	W – PRI	NT LEGIBLY					
LAST NAME:				FIR	ST NAME:				MIDDLE INITIA	AL: RACE:	SEX:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							·					
DATE OF BIRTH:	(MM/DI	D/YYYY)		YOUR HEIG	HT: YOUR V	/EIGHT:	YOUR HAIR CO	OUR HAIR COLOR: YOUR EYE COLO				
YOUR HOME ADDRES	<u>cc.</u>			CHECK IF I	IOMEI ESS	CITY:	<u>l</u>		STATE:	ZIP:		
				_ 0.1201(1)	TOTTLEES					7".		
YOUR WORK NAME	& ADDRESS:		CHECK IF	UNEMPLOY	ED OR RETIRED	ETIRED CITY:			STATE:	ZIP:		
WORK PHONE:	HECK IF NONE	l .	HONE: CH	ECK IF NONE		WE: CH	ECK IF NONE	EMAIL:		☐ CHECK	IF NONE	
( )		(	)		( )							
		/RITE V	VHAT HAPPE	NED IN YO	OUR WORDS	IN FULL	DETAIL - PRI	NT LEGI	3LY			
YOUR NAME:					DO HEREBY	VOLUNTA	RILY MAKE THE F	OLLOWIN	IG STATEMENT	WITHOUT TH	REAT.	
1							BENEFIT, OR FAV					
						<u>C                                    </u>						
1	÷											
						_						
										•		
				,						<u> </u>		
									·			
											_	
<b>&gt;</b>	*								PAG	GEOF	: [	
		D AND SI										
I SWEAR AND A		•		ACHED		UTY SHER		RY PUBLIC				
STATEMENTS A	RE CORREC	I AND	TRUE:		ľ		AND SUBSCI	7 1				
VOLID SIGNATUR	nc. <b>Y</b>						10/21	( JIMI	E: 27:75			
YOUR SIGNATU		COMPLI	TE THE AROUE	STATEMENT		NATURE		V-LAM O	ELEGAL AGE A	ID:		
VICTIM OF A CRIME UN	-			-								
RELEASE THE PALM BI												
RIGHTS AS A CRIME DISABILITY; LOST WAG												
RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILINVESTIGATED AND PR				I AM TAKING	THIS POSITION	OF MY OV					FURTHER	
THE THURSTED AND PR	COLCUIED AAIL		OI LIVETION.					O 1 88 1311	TO PROSECUTE	VIIALLIWE		

PINK - OFFICER'S COPY GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY

(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00)

WHITE - RECORDS COPY CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY
PBSO #0134 REV. 12/11

	, i			i	
SUBJECT:	(7	SICIA	, Uirio	1.	CASE NUMBER: 2/ /36326

#### IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. of the I am \_\_ If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into oxidence in any original proceeding. is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)\_ CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.

- If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	No.	v) ( (44 Eva	
(7			

SUBJECT:	Com, Dicio 1	CASE NUMBER: _	27	j).	, 1	 
	_					

# **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OI NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?
OO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
OO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
NTERVIEWER:  WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
WILLE - STATE ATTE. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Other			Other:	
			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021031187	Date: 12/11/2021	
-	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185	